SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0

NAME OF COMPANY: CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY

F)

COM (AFD) 2

APA ECO ENG GCL IDM TEL CLK

WASTEWATER TARIFF						
	GENERAL SERVICE					14
	RATE SCHEDULE GS	2			COP	83
AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Co	ompany	<i>i</i> .		HE SE	2
APPLICABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company. For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.				PM	
LIMITATIONS -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.			FEB 21 PM 12: 11		
BILLING PERIOD	Monthly					
RATE -	Meter Size 5/8" x ¼"	Base \$	Facility Charge 15.51	E		
	42"	\$	23.27			
	[12	\$	38.79			
	1 1/4,	\$	77.57			
<u></u>	2"	S	124.12	17 5	4040	*
	3'*	\$	248.24			
	4"	\$	387.87			
	6"	S	775.74			
	General Service Gallonage Charge		,			
	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	3.68			
MINIMUM CHARGE	Base Facility Charge			·e		
TERMS OF PAYMENT	 Bills are due and payable when rendered. Florida Administrative Code, if a custome wastewater service, service may be discontinuous. 	r is deli	nquent in paying	ile 25-30.3 ig the bill f	20 or	
EFFECTIVE DATE	FEB 2 3 2007					
TYPE OF FILING	- Staff Assisted Rate Case - Final Rates		9			
_				KENNETH ISSUING (OFFICER	N
-1, 14, 11				PRESIDEN TITLE	T	

01/58/5014 15:55 **LPSC** 1900717008 PAGE 02/07

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0

NAME OF COMPANY: CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY

WASTEWATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughtout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD

Monthly

RATE

Base Facility Charge

All meter sizes

15.51

Residential Gallonage Charge

Per 1,000 Gallons

3.07

(8,000 gals. Max)

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 2.5-30.320

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

wastewater service, service may be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE

TYPE OF FILING

FEB 2 3 2007 Staff Assisted Rate Case - Final Rates

KENNETH KNOWLTON ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITI.E

NAME OF COMPANY: CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY

WASTEWATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - College Park Mobile Home Purk

APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

RATE - Base Facility Charge
All meter sizes Per unit \$ 15.51

Residential Gallonage Charge
Per 1,000 Gallons \$ 3.07

(8,000 gals. Max) Per unit

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320

Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

wastewater service, service may be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - FEB 2 3 2007

TYPE OF FILING - Staff Assisted Rate Case - Final Rates

KENNETH KNOWL TON ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE NAME OF COMPANY CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY WASTEWATER TARIFF

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT - Before rendering wastewater service, the Company may require an applicant for service to satisfactorily establish credit, but such establishment of credit shall not relieve the customer from complying with the Company's rules for prompt payment. Credit will be deemed so established if the customer complies with the requirements of Rule 25-30.311, Florida Administrative Code.

AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT - The amount of initial deposit shall be the following according to meter size:

	Residential	General Service		
5/8 X 3/4"	\$ 45.00	45.00		
1"	\$actual cost	actual cost		
1 1/2"	\$actual cost	actual cost		
Over 2"	\$actual cost	actual cost		

ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT - Under Rule 25-30.311(7), Florida Administrative Code, the Company may require a new deposit, where previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit in order to secure payment of current bills provided.

INTEREST ON DEPOSIT - The Company shall pay interest on customer deposits pursuant to Rule 25-30.311(4) and (4a). The company will pay or credit accrued interest to the customers account during the month of each year.

REFUND OF DEPOSIT - After a residential customer has established a satisfactory payment record and has had continuous service for a period of 23 months, the Company shall refund the customer's deposit provided the customer has met the requirements of Rule 25-30.311(5), Florida Administrative Code. The company may hold the deposit of a non-residential customer after a continuous service period of 23 months and shall pay interest on the non-residential customer's deposit pursuant to Rule 25-30.311(4) and (5), Florida Administrative Code.

Nothing in this rule shall prohibit the Company from refunding a customer's deposit in less than 23 months.

EFFECTIVE DATE - December 1, 1999

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

KENNETH J. KNOWLTON ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service subsequent to a customer-requested disconnection.

<u>VIOLATION RECONNECTION</u> - This charge would be levied prior to reconnection of an existing customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge would be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges

Initial Connection Fee	\$ 15.00
Normal Reconnection Fee	\$ 15.00
Violation Reconnection Fee	\$Actual Cost [1]
Premises Visit Fee (in lieu of disconnection)	\$ 15.00
Notural good is court to the total good	to describe de la constante de

[1] Actual cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services.

EFFECTIVE DATE - December 1, 1999

TYPE OF FILING - SARC

KENNETH	J.	KNOWLTON
ISSUING	OF	FICER
PRESIDE	T	
TITLE		

NAME OF COMPANY ____ Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company WASTEWATER TARIFF

SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES

		REFER TO SERVICE AVAILABILITY POLICY		
DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	SHEET NO./RULE NO.	
Customer Connection				
	red service	\$		
	red service	\$		
	red service	\$		
2" mete	red service	\$		
Over 2" mete	red service	\$1		
3 42	223			
Guaranteed Revenue				
	of Service Availability Charges:			
	ERC/month (_)GPD	\$		
	allon/month	\$		
	nt of Service Availability Charges:			
	ERC/month ()GPD	\$		
All others-per ga	allon/month	\$		
AND COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE		al .		
Inspection Fee		\$1		
	uox			
Main Extension Cha		A 450.00	Con Charthings	
	RC (250 GPD)	\$ 150.00	Go to Sheet No. 22.0	
	lon	\$		
or				
Residential-per lo	t (foot frontage)	\$		
All others-per from	nt foot	\$		
B. B. L. Ol.		\$1		
Plan Review Charge	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$		
DI O 'h O				
Plant Capacity Char		\$ 450.00	Go to Sheet No. 22.0	
	RC (250 GPD)		GO to Sheet No. 22.0	
All others-per ga	llon	\$		
Curtor Consolina C				
System Capacity C		\$		
Residential-per E	RC (GPD)	\$		
All others-per ga	llon	Ψ		
1 Actual Cost is ser	al to the total cost incurred for services rendered			
Actual Cost is equ	al to the total cost inculted for services reflected			
EFFECTIVE DATE	October 7, 1998			
	Grandfather Certificate			
TIPE OF FILING .	Grandianier Opinioare			

Kenneth J.Knowiton
ISSUING OFFICER
Presider t
TITLE